

To the Hanney bla Commission as of Detaute and Trademarks. Discontract the established original decomments or assure	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Roger D. Buck and James L. Lowry	PTO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Name: Ward Kraft Internal Address:	13268 U.S.
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	-
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: July 8, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 8, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) NA	
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Name: Michael C. Maier 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41))
Internal Address: x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	_
2401 Cooper Street Fort Scott, KS 66701 8. Deposit account number:	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep	osit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document.	py
Michael C. Maile MC 7/8/07) ————
Name of Person Signing Signature Dkt. WK/2005-13/US Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1	

07/13/2005 STEUMEL1 00000002 11177704

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 016774 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:	
Filed:	July 08, 2005
In cons	ideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to <u>Ward Kraft, Inc.</u> a corporation of <u>Kansas</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention or improvements in

SUBSTANTIALLY PLANAR DISCONTINUOUS BUSINESS COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY HAVING LASER ABRADED RECESSED AREAS

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by me on or about the 8th day of July, 2005, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications therefor, and in and to any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration I hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and make any rightful oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or substitute therefor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and I hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for said consideration I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries including my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and agree upon request of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of me, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal on the date indica	ited.	06.5
Roger D. Buck	// Copp///C	15-01
Inventor	Signature	Date
James L. Lowry	James L. Low	
Inventor	Signature	Date
State of Kansas) ss.	Sors J. Mossor MOTARY PUBLIC State of Kannes APT. EXPERING 7-1-06	
County of Bourbon		

On this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\text{July, 2005} \), before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared \(\text{Roger D. Buck & James L. Lowry} \) to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

- 3.1 boser

Notary Public

PATENT RECORDED: 07/08/2005 REEL: 016774 FRAME: 0289